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Form A 

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, .. ........... Ctt.Y. .. Qf. ... iµg~g.f:l ... .......................................... , the holder of Application No ..... l.Q626 .......... , being 

~ ............... .................................... Permit No ..... 6-½49 .......... , issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon 
(Reservoir or Enlargement) 

for t he appropriation of ..... 2200 .......... second-feet of the waters of ... MQK.E;i.nii~ ... Rix~.r ... and. . .J.ohnl3on. .. Cr.e.ek 
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer, 

began t he actual construction of the works described therein on the .. .firs.t. .. day of ...... .J.uly ................. , 19.28., 
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construction work. 

VJ.9.~t .. 1>.E?.~n. .. 9A .. 9.~PJ1J ... '.IYJ .t1J, .. t~~~ .... fQ_],.J9-w~.0c .. wl.th . ..P.QJY.~.:r. .. §b.o.v.e.l~ ...... !ou.r ... to .. fi.v.a .. b.ein.g .. us.ed 
The a.p:provrlator should state the manner of beginning construction work, nu mber of men and teams employed, the amount o! work completed up to the dat:e of this 

~.t. .. tlrri.E?.~~ ...... 0.9.:P,~.t.m~.tl9.IJ, .. Qf. ... ~.:~P.-.~ . .P.QYi.f:X .. .:trnP.-.§.e ... W...$ ... c.ax-.r.i.e.d .. on. .. airou.ita.n.e..t.usly ... w:ith . .c.anal .. 
statement, :md any additional information which may tend to show the beginning or work i n good faith. 

_w.9.:r.t .•.... .. 'r.P.-~ .. ~xiJt .. 9f ... 9.QP.$.t.:r.~g.t.t.9.~ .. )m.$ ... Q~~.:r ... P.Y-.. J.a:n, .. . l .$.t., ...... l.93.Q.,,_ .... .Min.o.r. .. con.s.tr.u.G.t.io.n .. .w..o.rk ..... . 

has beI~*ff{M\is<\\hffi'ii1P&;1\°avi 0he~~~io set my hand this ................ day of .............................. , 19 ...... . 
City of Eugene 

.. Q~~Y. . .'H~ll, ... ~,g~.:p,~ .... .. O.r.~gon.................................. .:BY. .. Eu..gene .. :Water: .. Bo.a:rd,. ........................ ." ................ . 
(Present Address) By ~/ (Signature or Applicant) 

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon. ~ 

Gen. Supt.- Seciy. 

FormB Application No . .. J..Q ... 9.29 ...... . 
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, ..... .......... EUGENE.Jl.ATER .. & .. .ELECT.Rl.C .. :BOARD ..................................... , the holder of Permit No . .. 8449 ........ . 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

therein on the ..... J . ..Slh ........ day of ................... July ..................... .. ......... , 19.:S.O .. . 

Remarks : ···· ·· ···---- ------------- -- --- ----- -- --- ---- ------ ------ ----------- ---- -- --- ------ ------- -- -- ----- --- ----- -------- -
If the works h ave less capacity than described in the permit, or you h ave d ef initely ab andoned part of the proposed developme,;.i;" ~~;; 

liliould s o sta te in order that our records m ay n ot be unnecessarily encumbered. •• •• 

·· ····· ············w;~4,~ ··············· ·········••···· ········•· · ·· ···· ····· ··· ········· · ···························· ·· ········ ······· ····· ··· ·············· 

EuJI~~~~~ R F B av hereunto set my hand this .. 14th .... day of ....... Au.gu..s.t .................. , 1950 .... . 

~ Y.:........... . .. '. .... .. .............. . ················· ········••·~···. ....... ..... . .. .. 1116 .. .Wi .ll.am.e.t.t.e .. .S.t .•.• .. .Eu.gen e ..... O.r:egon. .. ..... . 

"'­

(Signature of Applicant~ , (Address) 

Fill out, detach, anai,-au to the S te Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed. . 

1C 

..-- iIMPORTANT-This form is a r\otice t~ the State Engineer that perml1ttet is ready to make final proof to the extent to 
.• ch the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 

~ertificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey wh ich will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land describea 
in the permit, w hich it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any t ime, has actually been irrigat ed. 

Fill out, detach, and mail t o the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No . . 10.6.26 ...... ... . . 
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

Cit y of Eugene , Oregon, by and through its . 
/V, ......... Eug.ene ... W.at .er. ... & .. El.e.ctri.c ... B.oard ................. ... ........ ............... , the holder of Permit No . .. 84.49 .......... .. . 

= to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

)accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ....... ls.t .. ...... day of .............. Oc:tob.er ........ ......... .... ............. , 19 .. 5.4 .. . 

Remarks: ..... ... .......... ........ .. ............ .. ..... ... ............................ ... ........ ............ ......................... .... ... ... ... ........................ ....... ........ . . 

I 
· ··· · · ·· · ·· · · · ····· · ··· · · · · ··· ·· · · ···· ·· · · ··· · ··· ··· · · · ·· · ················· · ······· · ·· · ·· ·· ··· · · ····· ··· · ·· · · · · · ·· ···· · · ··· ·· · · · · · ·· ··· ·· · ··· ··· ········· ·· · · ···· · · · ·· ·· · ·· · ·· · ·················· · • · ······ · ···· · ···· 1 

IN %~~~ ,}. have hereunto set my hand this .. J .. ~~.h ... day of ..... ..!.~~~~f.Y. ....... .. ... ...... , 19~.~ .. 

. "3.Y..i ... ~.~~·~/µ. .. ·.4"c .. ~L~ ... ~.~~~~···· ············· ......... P.9.9. .. ~~~.t ... 4~h .. AY.~.~~.E;l., ... Jil~g~A~ .1 .. . 9.t~_g9.~···· 
R B B 1 (Si~ature of A,pp!J&ant)t S 1 (Address) • . oa s , uenerai ~up . - ec y . 
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MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 

EUGENE WATER & ELECTRIC BOARD 
5·00 EAST 4TH AVE. - P . 0. BOX 1112 - EUGENE, OREGON - 503-343-1661 

June 10, 1964 

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler, State Engineer 
516 Public Service Bldg. 
Salem 10, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

BYRON PRICE, Supt.-Secy. 

COMMISSIONERS, 

L. W. TROMMLITZ, Pres. 
CALVIN R. SMITH, Vice-Pres. 
EARL L. McNUTT 
J. ORVILLE LINDSTROM 
JOHN A. TIFFANY 

In accordance with Federal Power Commission directives 
we are preparing an application for licensing our Leaburg Power 
Project. One certified copy for each of the two water right 
certificates involved--- No. 13402 and No. 13399 are required as 
pertinent exhibits. 

We would appreciate having you prepare and send us 
the documents indicated. Please bill us for any required 
charges. 

DEH:ew 

Very truly yours, 

EUGENE WATER & EIECTRIC BOARD 

~ u /:)~ /J -
~2=--~ 

Dean E. Hodges 
Civil Engineer 



Cit;y ~ Eugene 
Eugo nter and eotrie Board 
500 t 4th nnue 
E !!811C• Or on 

n lo are the proor ro. in connection with p rm.its 
n, bored 395 19 coverinc t u e of -;ater at Leabur • 
Yo 'llill no-to that t. q· tity or ato!' is th.:lt ou.nt listed 
L"l the or.:ginnl mi ·s and no acco nny the e proofs s 
the plicntion m,~ps accept d. 

I mv lso •nclor; th proo f orm'3 ln col n ction 
pomt tn •n:nb red R- 16hO and 2JOlil coverlng the .al 
Plant . In.fomation sh on t eso proo s nas ba:1 
tin by a oprcsentati • o ~ s office d the 

s re cepted ao fi..--iru. proof maps also. 

All these forms sb:>11ld be dated an signed at the pl e 
indi at a.'l returned to this office together l'fith th, certif­
icate r cording res of ~l for each permit. 

TJdica 

Encn4 

Very tr:ily ura• 

L · S A. ST Y 
State ineer 

By-
Tre-ror Jones, Assistant 

10626 
29702 
22597 
R- .. 278 



i-1.arCh ? , 1960 

Mr. R. B. Boals 
Eugene 'ater & Electric Board 
500 East 4th ·- Avenue 
I!.-ugene, Oregon 

Dear Mr. als; 

Permit No. 81'49 , in the name of City of Eugene , describes the 
appropriation of 2200 cubic feet per s cond of water of t!cKenz1e River 
for power. Thiz permit bears the priority date of ¥..arch 5, 1926. 

On January 24, 19.5.5, 'you filed :m application for a permit to 
appropriate an additional JOO cubic feet per second from the ,·!cKenzi 
River. 

29702 
10626 

Mr. C. A. Cummings of this office made a measurement of a power 
canal a short distance above the spillway at the last road bridge'before 
the canal crosses under the highway. This was within the ! NW;, , 
Section 6, Township 17 South , . nge 2 East. He measured the water at 
2340 cubic feet per second with the water stage lacking about 1 inch 
of flowing over the spillway crest. He estimated th&t the canal 1-•ould 
ca1Ty an additional 50'cubic feet por second before the water ~ould 
reach the spillway crest. This ind1c~tes the passing at this point 
as being 2390 cubic feet per econd, or to round out the figure . 2400. 

It appe~rs then, that tho fin l proof form ror permit ~o. 23958 
should be re~uced fro JOO cubic feet per second to 200 cubic feet· 
per second so the c9mbined permits would total 2400 cubic feet per 
second. Before we prepare these forms, I would appreciate receiving 
your comments on this . 

TJ:rb 

Very truly yours, 

LOOS A. STANLEY 
State .Engineer 

By 
Trevor Jones , Assistant 



J u.o.ry- 2 ~ 19 ~ 

At ti a " • • B. o 

Oontlcno a 

of your lottar of J r;; 20 
tra n o it to o 301 socor. foot 
or o o lectri roduc ion nt too 
Loo. o ,..5~ ch our cc pt I-o. 
3164 • 

, l • 8 
tho ch ot you 
uhic tl pOinto o on 

nnoJ. end s ns actually cons ·t 
d :ve 'nOOGre cy cac' ond nulni. t it 

• 

29702 

l 26 

The i.llri _ z:,lica. o arc c to ao ollooat 

fooo 
i'irst l i':'nr:t1'""'9".i cal 
na::t 9t'Y.> t al 

20C>n cal 

Total 

boo cd, von File 702 
•• t o tm roan ec 

s ol.oo ncl .11 (io co pt of y lotter or J " 1u: y 13 
t o✓ -" COm£u.ata 1 cati or ~ n er to be of· clol so unclor 
o. b49. 



January 2~, 195, 

t Qlld in cu: th th genorol rnctic of 
t rl.s offica, c. ourvey • bo mo.do a.t later data. After is survc:,.·., 
roof ~ on o and cortifica.to issued c01Ter· gt o actual o or ator 

as found by tho enginoer. 

· In tho 
of tho -to r 

CT~1oh 
enc. 

ant uno, tho -rmt t1lli.ch you hold ill valid m idonco 
it n qu ti . so lone as you c tirrue to uoo the u • r . 

By . 
CbrJ.s L. ecler., Assistant 



M U NICIPAL 

Oregon State Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon. 

UTILITIES 

January 13, 1955 

Attention: Mr. Chris L. Wheeler, 
Assistant. 

Gentlemen: 

Ref. File No. 10626 

Reference is made to your letter of December 16, 1954, 
the third paragraph of which refers to our application of 
water under Permit No. 8449. 

Construction has been completed and the Leaburg Plant 
is now ma.king full beneficial use of the appropriation applied 
for. Your "Form C" notice has been accomplished and is enclosed 
herewith. 

Yours very truly, 

By: 

Boals, 
neral Supt.-Sec'y. 

DEH:nef 

Enclosure. 

R. B. BOALS 
GENERAL SUPT.-SEC'Y. 

♦ ♦ ♦ 

500 East 4th Avenue 
EUGENE, OREGON 

Phone 4-6211 
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fAFT 

I CITY 

STATE OF OREGON 
OREGON STATE GAME COMMISSION 

1634 S . W . ALDER STREET 

P . 0 . BOX 41 3 6 

PORTLAND 8 , OREGON 

November 6, 1952 

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin 
State Engineer 

15)~© ~~'□' 
Ul) NOV 71952 l!dJ 
ST ATE ENGINEER Salem, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: 
SALEM, OREGON 

On November 5 this office received a telegram from the Eugene 
Water and Electric Board requesting that they be permitted to reduce 
minimum flows in the McKenzie below the intake of the Walterville Canal 
to 300 cfs . and indicating that unless conditions improve, they would 
make a similar request at Leaburg Dam. The Fish Commission of Oregon 
received a similar telegram. 

The Fish Commission and the Game Commission recognize the serious 
situation in regard to electric power brought about by lack of rain and 
resulting low river flows. However, they did not feel that the minimum 
flow of the McKenzie ~hould be reduced ·by such a great amount at the 
Walterville Canal. Instead, similar telegrams were sent by both 
Commissions to the Eugene Water and Electric Board agreeing that the 
minimum flow now set by temporary agree~nt at 500 cfs. below Walterville 
be reduced to 400 cf s. and that the present minimum ,flow below Leaburg 
Dam now set at 500 cfs. by stipulation be reduced to 400 cfs. Both of 
these reductions were to be agreeable to the Fish and the Game Commissions 
during the period from November 5, 1952 until January 1, 1953. 

This letter will confirm.the telephone conversation on this matter 
now between you and Mr. Campbell of our staff on November 5. 

CJC:t 
c.c. P. W. Schnei der 

Fish Commission 

Very truly yours, 

P. W. SCHNEIDER 
STATE GAJ,!E DIREC'IUR ~ 

• , Assistant 
State Game Director 



June 23, 1964 

aigene Water &, Electric Board 
P. o. Box 1112 
Eugene, Oregon 

Attention Mr. Dean 3. Hodges 

Gentlemen a 

Pursuant to your request or June 10, 1964-, we 
are enclosing one certified copy each or the water right 
certificates recorded at page 27661 and 27664, State Record 
or ' ater Rights Certificates. 

Our bill for certification and copying fees in the 
total amount or $3 is also enclosed. 

JWCaeh 

enclosures 

Veey truly yours, 

CHRIS L. \\BEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
James W. Carver, Jr., Assistant 

10626 
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R. B. BOALS 
GENERAL SUPT.-SEC'Y. 

❖ ❖ ❖ 

500 East 4th Avenue 
EUGENE, OREGON 

Phone 4-6211 

-=-- ~ ---- - - ..... - ~ 

EUGENE WATER &- ELECTRIC BOARD 
MUNICIPAL 

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin, 
State Engineer, 
Utilities Building, 
Salem, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: 

UTILITIES 

November 5, 1952 

.. roJ~©~~\frn:~ 
lfll NOV r" 1952 lW 
STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM, 0 EGON 

Re: Permit No. 8449. 

There is a rider on our Lea.burg Permit No . 8449 which 
stipulates that we shall at all times maintain a residual flow in 
the McKenzie River of 500 c.f.s. 

The above stipulation was modified, however, by the state­
ment that a lessor flow would be permitted should the Fish Commission 
accept the modification. 

On November 4th we wired the Fish Commission and the Game 
Commission requesting them to agree for the residual flow at Walterville 
to be reduced to 300 c.f.s. We also stated that we might later make 
a similar request with respect to the flow at Leaburg. You will under­
stand that the DEPA, under the present hydro situation in the Northwest, 
are urging all utilities to furnish every kilowatt hour they possibly 
can to the Northwest systems. 

This morning we received identical wires from the Fish 
Commission and the Game Commission in which they stated that they would 
agree to a reduction in the flow at Lea.burg and at Walterville from 
500 c.f.s. to a 400 c .f.s. residual in the river from November 5 through 
December 31, 1952. We are proceeding to adjust the river flow to the 
lower limit. We trust that your office will approve this arrangement. 

RBB :nef 

Very truly yours; 

EUGENE WA 

By: I 
i 

'/ B. Boals, 
General Supt.-Sec'y. 



Check the olase of service desired; 
otherwise thia meaaage will be 

aentas a full rate telegram 

FULL lljlTE 
TELE<ffl'AM 

DAY 
LETTER 

SERIAL 

NIGHT 
LETTER 

NO. WDS.·CL. OF SVC, PD. OR COLL. 

WESTERN 
UNION 

W. P. MARSHALL, PRESIDENT 

CASH ND. CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF 

.J INTERNATIONAL s~D.,,r .. \. 

1206 Check the olase of service desired; 
otherwise tlµa meseage will be 

sent at the full rate 

FULL DEFERRED RATE 

CODE NIGHT 
LETTER 

TIME FILED 

Send the followu1, mural{e. •ubject to the term, on bock her.a/. which ore lwreby 1111r•ed to 

CC~HAS STRICKLIN 
CC-GAME COMMISSION 

fo)~@~U'¥~[D) 
Ul] NOV 6 1952 
STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM, OREGON 



ALL MESSAGES TAKEN BY THIS COMPANY ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS: 

To R&l'd a,ralnn mllltakee or delays, the sen(lcr of a meesage shouJ(I oraer It rcJ)Clltell, t))at ls, telegraphed back to the originating omoo for comparison. For this, one-hlllf the 
IIDNlpe&led meoasge rat<> ta <lharged Jn a<lditlon. Unless otherwise lndlcated on Its face, this 18 an unrepeated message and paid tor as ouch, In consideration whereof 1, 1s agreoo between 
&he oeDder or the message and thl.8 Company as follows;. 

1, The Company shall not oo liable for mlstnlres or delay• ln the transmission or dellvery, or lor non-delivery, of any message recelved for transml!Jslon at the unrepeated-m-e 

:::.=:~~ ·::y~'::3 8ie ~~hgrg~:dJg~;,~ ':i°til1~.~~';;'~~1~i':,l~eJ?ti?~::'n1;"1.i"~e0 Io~':l~:;~· a%.&~ t~~-d:::~da'l:1:r:=~'i. r;;:'1~:'!.~~~:~'l'l.""i\':s~t the repoated-

2. In any event the Company shall not oo l!ab!e for damagee for mistakes or delays In the transmission or dellvert, or for the non-delivery, of any meesage, whether caused by 
the negUgence of its servants or otherw1~e. beyond the actual loss, not exceeding in any event the sum of five thousand dollars, at whtch amount- the sender o! eaoh message represents that 
!11~~ ~~~u~d ~«:lcflJ~~te~k~e e~~f1~ o1iEr~Jihgo~~J~~~~;{ ;fih~~to~i \~~t1igh~~J:g;J~!;k)te~t~0!x~:::i91~~s\i0o~~lt~~~e repeated-mesaage rate ls paid 0 " 

a. The Company Is hereby made the agent ol the sender, without llabll!ty, to forward this message over the lines of any other coml)any when neoossary to reanh Its destination. 
4. ExcePI as otherwise lnd!cated In connection with the listing ol lndlvldual l)lacee In the llled tarllls or the Coml)any, the amount !)aid for the transmission of a domestic telegram 

or an incoming cable or radio message covers Its delivery within the following limits; In cities or towns of 5_.000 or more inhabitants wb.ere the Company has an olllce which. as: shown &3 the 

:~e =1~i: ~g:f.~Sh~;gtb~~~:t~J~~)W~ ;p;h!g{]~'gp~~~ ,r:~!~?e;a~g~~vt'ri!t~l~~igr::~io~h ~~~~~~ 0~r ~~~o~~gfJ~y ?~~&~0~k!nm°A:~r ih!~':i:r~c t· o~c~~ 
tn cities or towns of less than 5,000 tnhablta.nts In which an office of the Co.mpany ts located, within on~balf mile of the telegraph office. Beyond the llmlts above specified the ~ompany 
does not undertake to make delivery, but wl.ll endeavor to arrange tor deltvery as the agent of the sender, wtth the understanding that the sender authorizes the collection of any addttlonal 
obsrge from the addressee and agrees to pny such additional charge If It 18 not collected from the addressee. There will be no additional charge for dellverlee made by telel)hone within 
the.corporate limits of any city or town ln whloh an office of the Uompany 18 located. 

6. No respons!bll!ty attaches to thl8 Company coveern!ng messages until the srune are accel)ted at one of !ts transm!tt!ng:omcee;:and If a message 18 sent to such omce by one of 
the Company's m...engers, he acts for that l)urpose as the agent ol the sender. 

lhe co!Jg; fo~~fa"~m~Ro':.0fnbfJ!•~~~i~f ~a~~:,:'g~r ~!t;~';,'1,~~1~°i'h1"nhi~ettn'll~m Jrai~ r:~:;g:ei! 1~:"1.!~go\0a~hTn~r0,!'l~t~Ym~.:.t~!n ;!~)d~rb:i~~tg! '=f1'i. ~hn.:88.mi~ 

~~~t: ~tns!~0o~~ r::~itn<t> ~~~~ 1~i~l~~f~~~~~a~~~~~~·1ti.efr1~~y ~se~w~~~~a~gc:~~ ~t· lh~~;:ori~Y~~~~~!n~s~::rn°t~'":J.a~gd (~t~tilfnn 1t~~is1~rt~: t~~=t: ~~~ 
with tbe Company tor transmission in the case of a message between a Point ln the United States and a foreign or overseas Point other tban the points spectfled above 1n this paragraph: 
provided, however, tbat this condition shall not apl)ly to claims for damages or overcharges within the purview of Section 415 of the Communications Act of 1934. 

7. It !a agreed that In any action by the Company to recover the tolls for any message or messages the l)rompt and correct transmission and delivery thereof ahall be l)resumc'<I, 
subject to rebuttal by coml)etent evl<lence. 

8. Bpec!III terms governlng the transm!sslon of messages according to their classes, as enumerated below, sball apply to messages 1n each of such resl)ectlve classes ln addition 
lo all the foregoing terms. 

9, No eml)loyee of the Coml)any 18 authorized to vary the foregoing. 

1◄11 

CLASSES OF SERVICE 

DOMESTIC SERVICES 

FULL RATE TELEGRAM 
A fU!l rate expedited service. 

DAY LETTER~ 
A deferred service at lower than the full rate. 

~~ 
Messaii:es sent ln eectlons durln&'. the same day. 

NIGHT LETTER (NL) 
Accel)ted UI) to 2 A. M. for delivery not earlier than the lollowlng morn!ng at rates 

aubn&Jltlally lower than the full rate telegram or day letter rates. 

INTERNATIONAL SERVICES 

'FULL RATE iE!!2 
The standard last service at !ull rates. May be written 1n any lanirua&e th&I can be 

expressed ln Roman letters, or Jn cipher. 

~~ 
A fast message service conststlng·or code words not exceodlng 5 letters each. Mlnlmum 

<lharge !or 5 words_al)l)l!..,. 

DEFERRED ~ 
Plain language messagee, subordlnated to full rate and code m8fl881tes. Mln!mum oh&rii:e 

tor 5 words apl)lles. 

NIGHT LETTER ili!:!2 . 
Overnl&ht !)lain Jan&ua&e mesBa&'.ee. Mln!mum chara:e for 25 words apl)llea. 



• 

City of u ene 
Eugene 

regon 

Gentlemen; 

October 7, 1952 

This acknowledges receipt of your application for 
an extension of time for the completion of construction 
and complete application of water under Permit Uo. 8449, 
in the name of City of Eugene. 

The application indicates that reasonable diligence 
has beefi shown in the prosecution of work under this 
project, and the time limits are being extended to 
October 1, 1954 . 

Form 122 

Very truly yours, 

f§/w2 .C, c:Sk~ 
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

10626 



/ 

September 24, 1952 

Eugene ator and ectric Board 
500 st 4th A.venue 

eno, Oregon 

Gentlemen, 

P1irs11ant to your letter of • I am enclosing 
herewith a blan1c for use in making i~l l>~oli7 for &n ex-• 
tension of ti.me un:ler Penni t No. in the nm::e of 

8449 
City of ':.:U • ene • 

This forru should be executed before a n0trsy publie! f.nd 
submitted to this offic~ wj_th t.ue sta t,utory filhig i .:e in the 
amount of :ii,2.UO. Upon its receipt, tne ma.tt-,~r c.i. cxt8nd:_i_ng 
the time under the appropriation will be 1:,1vcn further con­
sideratj_on, and you. will be advised of ou:r cH.:tiun. 

Fonn 115 
Enclosures 

Very tru.ly yours , 

CHAS. E. STRIC.iU,Id 
State Engineer 

By jdJOt /7#2u.; 
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant 



!M--8-49 

Application No .. l0.,.62.6. ....... . El. Permit No .... §J1.~ .......... . 

Applicat _......,~ ~~t~,;~ion of Time 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I, . l!JTJ.GJ!JNE .. WATER .. & .. ELECTRIC. BOARD .................. , ljfx. for .. CITY. OF. EUGENE ....................................... , 

s-tate of ................... Q~.G9~ ....................................... , am the owner and holder of Permit No ....... 8.449 ............. , to 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

a.s extended 
Under the terms and conditions of said permit/ construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ....... ......... ~ .. , ..... 0.o.:t.O.P.~.r. .. l ....................... , 19 .. 5.2 .. , and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ................................. 0Q1i.QP.~~ .. J ................ , 19.Ji2 .. 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: .. Insta.lled .. t.'lto .................. . 

... ............. hy.dr.a::.e.le.atr.io ... ga.n.e.r.a.ting. .. units ... in .. :the ... Laa.burg .. E.aw.a.r .. P.la.n.t. ..... aompla:t.a .. :wi:th .. ...... . 

................. all .. f .aQ.iliti~s ... ax.w.eltt ... Dat:all.~l ... transmis.ai.cm . .. lina.s. .. ..... l'ha .. Ji.e.Qs;,.nd ... tr.ans.mias.ion ... . 

................. lin~ ... i::i .. . 1J..11Q.~.:r. ... o.Rn$.:t.r.1J.9.ti.9.n ... MQ. .. .w.ill .. :b.~ ... 9.9mP.lff:t.e.d ... dMr.i.ng_ .. Q9.t.Ql>.!':!r.., ... J~.5.2., ................ . 

. through December 31, 1951 
costmg $2.,.68.9.~14,.3.~3.~ and 1 estimate the cost of completion to be $.3.0.,..000.-0.0 ..... . 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ................................. ................ . 

................ .2.,.400 ... c.ubia .. .f.e.at ... per .. s.ec.and ........................... .................................................. .......................................... . 

{ eomI7l-e~ee1¥.KPttetcie1Twock- } . . . . . 
I am unable to make complete application of water w1thm the reqmred time, for the followmg 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

reasons, to wit· .. Origina.l .. 2ermi t .. required .. that .. a. .. minimum .. of .. 600 ... c. f. s ... be .. _mainta.ined .. in 

.......... ...... the .. river .. for .. protection .. of .. fish .. life .. until .. i t .. is .. determined .. that ... this .. amount 

................ ma.y .. be .. diminished ...... The .. 0regon .. State .. Fish .. and .. Game .. Commissions .. are .. now . making 

................ observa.tions ... to .. determine .. the. minimum .. flows .. necessary .. f or .. this .. Purpose ... in .. -: ... 
the McKenzie River during different times of the year. Extension of time for 

................ final . a.pplica.tion .. of .. wa.ter ... is ... requested .. for .. two .. years., ... or .. until .. such .. determination 
i S made • (If additional space is required, attach separate sheet) 

(The fee provided by law in the amount of $2.00 for filing an application for an extension of t ime should accom­
pany the application for extension.) 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

{ ee-Iflt3leti-oll-ei-eonet~i-oll-W-Of'k - } . . • 
complete application of water under said permit to ............... .. ........ 09.tob_er ... l. .... ................. ......... , 19 ... .5.2. 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ........ OREGON. ........................................ i 
County of ...... LANE ........................................... J ss. 

I, .. RA.LEH .. PATTERSON~ .. .AS.ST ..... SEC.!.Y .................. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .... .29.t.h ..... day of .S.e.p:t.emb.er. ............ . 

·······--·--···· ············-·----·····-·-··-·--················· , 19. 52 ... 

My commission expires .... JMY.~r.y ... g-~-~ ... l~.5.5 ............. . 

State Printing Dept. 34190 

\.. 



COMMISSI ' ' S: 

W. R. RO BE=" Ores. 

L. W. Tl. )t 

HOWARD ; >. 

STANLE ~G 

OLUF A. h..,, UM 

EUGE 
M U N I, C I PAL 

State Engineer, 
Salem , Ore gem. 

Dear Sir: 

- E ECT 
UTILITIES 

September 17, 1952 

J ~©~~~~[DJ 
0 EP 1919 • 

-ATE ENGi EER 
ALE , 0 EGON 

Please send us two application blanks for 

extension of time, -State Printing Department Form No. 34190. 

BKT:nef 

Very truly yours, 

EUGENE WATER & EtECTRIC BOARD 

By:~~~ 

Byron K. Taylor, 
Civil Engineer. 

R. B. BOALS 
GENERAL SUPT.-SEC'Y. 

500 Eost 4th Avenue 
EUGENE, OREGON 

Phone 4-6211 



Ci t y of Eugene 
Jugene 
Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

10626 

September 12, 1952 

Ptirsuant to your lotter of c-e )t ember 9, I am enclosing 
herewith a form for use in making application for an ex-
t ension of time under Pormit No . f.".449, in tho name of 
City of Lugene , 

This application should be oxccu.tecl boforo a notary public 
and submit.tad to this office with tho statutory filing f oe in tho 
amount of $2 .00. Upon ~.+,.s receipt, tho matter of extending 
the time under the appJ"or.'.'iation will bo given further con­
sideration, and you 1d.ll bo advised of our action. 

Form 115 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours , 

~fio~ .(;, Z Ju~ 
CHAS . Eo STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 



!ISSIONE:RS: 

OBE:RTSON, Pres. 

TROMMLITZ 
h , RD R. TAYLOR 
STAN . .. Y R. DARLING 

OLUF A. HOUGLUM 

R. B. BOALS 
GE:NE:RAL SUPT.-SE:C'Y. 

EUGE 
-=-- ~ -=-=--- -~-~ 
~TER - E ECT C 

MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin, 
State Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: 

Re: 

September 9, 1952 

fB)~@~~%7~ fn) 
lf1l i P 1 tH · 52 l!dJ 
ST ATE ENGINEEFt 

SALEM, OREGON 

Application No. 10626 
Permit No. 8449. -

Please refer to our correspondence of August through 
October, 1950, regarding this permit and the extension of time 
which you granted us on October 23, 1950. The investigation by 
biologists of the Fish Commission referred to in our letter of 

500 E:ost 4th Avenue 
EUGENE, OREGON 

Phone 4-6211 

August 24, 1950, have just now been started. During the week of 
September 1st, we varied the flow in the river below our Walterville 
diversion as requested by them, and observations of river conditions 
were made on three successive days with four different flows. So 
far as we know this is the first definite action to determine re­
quired minimum flows at Walterville and, hence, at Leaburg which is 
covered by Permit No. 8449. 

Since the purpose the extension of time on Permit No. 8449 
was intended to cover has not been accomplished, we desire another 
such extension. Is this possible? If so, please send us the necessary 
application blanks in sufficient numbers that we may keep a copy for 
our files, and we will me.ke formal •a.pplica.tion if that is necessary. 

Very truly yours, 

EUGENE WATER & C BOARD 

By: 

. .1. • Boa.ls, 
eneral Supt.-Seo'y. 

RBB:nef 



November 11 19.50 

llr. R. B. Boals 
Eugene Water & Electric Board 
Eugene, Oreg<11 

Dear Mr. Boalss 

This acknowledges receipt of your application for 
an extension of ti~e for the completion of construction 
and complete application of wat•Jr under Permit No-. 8449 
in the name of City- of Eugem. 

The application indicates that r e&sonable diligence 
has been sho,.rn in the prosecution of work under t his 
project, and the time lL~its are being ext e~ded to Oct­
ober 1, 19 .52. 

Fonnl22 

Very truly yours, 

t£v . FrJ)1-~ 
{_;:;_f Z OJ G . ;c._1 ,,,.VU 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

P.S. Our Receipt; No. 10729 is fl'lCloaed to cover the 
statutory $2.00 filing fee which you subrdtted. 

lo626 



/ [Rlrn:©rn:O ~~ IDl /Ot ,2{, 

OCT 2 3 1950 
STATE ENGlNEE R Permit No.························ 

• EGON 
A I• t· SAL M. t • f r· pp 1ca ion· or x ens1on o 1me 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I, R. •... R .... .Boal.s ..... a.c.t .ing .. f.or ... t.he ... Ci.ty ... of .. El,lgdne., ... by. .. and. .. thr.o.u.gh ... the .. .EllGENE. .. WKTER .. ~ 
ELECTRIC :SOARD 

state of ......... O.r.egon .............................................. .. , am the owner and holder of Permit No ..... 84.49 .. ............. , to 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ............................. ........... .............................. , 19 ........ , and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ................. .............. .. ... ...... ............... ............. , 19 ........ . 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: .. T.wo .. . hy<.tr.o~.l~.c.t.r.i~ ...... . 

units .. are .. completed .. at .. the .. Lea burg .. Power .. Plant .•..... !.: ... ~.~~.'?.~~ .. ~.~~.1?:~~!~.~.~~.~ ... ~.~:?:~ ... ~ .. ~g·~·~·· 

lon_g_.from . the ... Wal terville .. Power .. Plant .. is .. now. under .. construction __ and __ will._be. __ com_1?leted 

_in._ 1951: ....................................................... ............................................................................................................................... . 

costing $.?..~~~.!.§.?.?..~.?.~ and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ . ..5.9.,.9.9.Q.!.9.9 ..... . 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ... +..~.?.99 ... <?.!J.! .~ .~·· · ····· ····· ·· ·· ·-

{ ,e~~~~~5 } . . . . . 
I am unable to make complete application of water w1thm the required time, for the followmg 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

reasons, to wit· ... Permi t .. .#8449 provides .. that .. a. minimum .. of . .500 .. c .• f .•. s •.. be .. left .. in .. the .. river 

We .. have .. an .. agreement .. wi th .. the ... 0reg_on .. Fish . and .. Game .. Commissions .. that .. tests .. will .. be .. made 

d:u.r.inc; .. l.9.5.l .. f.or ... tb.i.e ... P.:Ur:P.o§.e ..•..... W.e ... J!l.:i.e.h ... t.Q .. ~.~.t .e.n.d ... t.h~ ... t.im~ ... f .o.r .. .f.i.na.l .. f .ili.ng. .. f.o.r ... t.~o ..... 

!.~~.:~ ... ~.:. .. ~~.;.! ... ~.~.~~ ... ~~.~.~.:.~~.1?:~.~.~.?.1?: ... ~.~ ... ~.~~.~ ..... Che.ck .for .. $2 • oo ... is .. enclosed •............................. 
(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet) 

(The fee provided by law in the amount of $2.00 for filing an application for an extension of t ime should accom­
pany the application for extension.) 

(c_ 
).~ 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the ~tate Engineer extend the time for the 

{ =~~::;~:::::t~ } under said permit to ..................... .Q.'?.~~-~~! .. ~·-·····:···········~···············• 19.~.~···• 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ········-·Q·~·®~ ...................................... l ss. 

County of ......... LA.NE ........................................... ~ 

I, ............ R~ ... ~.~.J~Q.-A;l;i.~ ................................................. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true . 

.. .. .... .. .... .. . . ... .... ·•· ..... ·····•·· ................... ..... ' 19. 50 , .. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...... l9.t.h ......... day of .... Q.c;:J;Q.9.~.+. ....................................... , 19 .. 59 .. 

[Notarial Seal] ~;::~. 
State Printing Dept. 34190 



October 17, 1950 

MEMORAN DU M. 

The Eugene Water and Electric Board ·telephoned today 

and stated that Mr . Boals, the General Superintendent, is on 

vacation and an application for an extension of time for Applica­

tion No . 10626, Permit No . 8449 will be submitted upon his return. 



October 17, 1950 

MEMORAN DU M. 

The Eugene Water and Electric Board telephoned today 

and stated that Mr . Boals, the General Superintendent, is on 

vacation and an application for an extension of time for Applica­

tion No . 10626, Permit No . 8449 will be submitted upon his return . 



'S: 

Pres. 

R 

STANLEY R. DARLING 

.,,_ ----..;... ..,__ - -::-~--,-
EUGENE WATER &- ELECTRIC BOARD 

MUNICIPAL 

Oregon State Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon. 

UTILITIES 

October 9, 1950 

IRJ~®IO'Wl ft] 
OCT 101950 

Attention: Mr. Robert D. Conklin 

Gentlemen: 

STA E E GI EER 
SAL M. ORE N 

We have your letter of October 5th, referring to our 
permit No. 8449 for 2,200 c.f.s. from the McKenzie River. 

In the second paragraph of your letter you refer to 
the investigation by the Fish and Game Commissions. This inves­
tigation has not been completed and we will want to complete the 
application for the extension of time, a blank for which was 
enclosed in your letter. 

There was only one blank enclosed and we would like to 
have a record of these applications as they are made. We would 
appreciate your sending us another copy of the applicatioir'for 
extension of time. We will immediately complete this applica­
tion and send it to you with the statutory fee. 

A stamped self-addressed envelope is enclosed. 

R. . :Boals, 
General Supt. -Sec 'Y•, 
Eugene Water & Electric :Board. 

RJ3:B: nef 

Encl. 

R. B. BOALS 
GENERAL SUPT.-SEC'Y. 

. . . 
1116 Willamette St. 
EUGENE, OREGON 

Phone 4-6211 



City of Eu ,enc 
, gc~ o, Orogon 

At.tontion: 

Gontlomon: 

10626 

October 5, 1950 

I 

• B. Bo.ls 

If 'Uator hao bean completely applied to tho USO pro­
poood tmclor Permit o. 8h49 for 2200. 0 oecon< to t fro·1 !cKonzio 
:v\jr fo .. hydrocloctr· c pmro_, it ohould o so re ortod by fillinc; 

out the oacloso<l Fora C 11 1d ?O.ilinc it to this office . Complcto 
application of ,r tor should have ooon de on or before Octobor 
1, 1950. 

Ao ,.dJ • nt one .tn you!' lotter of' Auguot 2h, 1950, you 
sta:t;,.,d thr1.t you rri.ll uoo ull of t!tc ,;,ater that j_t io cntond d to 
u o in then pr pr ation by ctober 1, 1950, or upon co.pletton 
of the envooti ntion by t o •inh o.nd Gnmo Comtssion. I t!1ero 
lu s boqn a chn zo in la.us or tho tnvostt tion hao not boon en 
plated, you Tiill ___ nd , cl .... cd an npplicution for an oxtcntion 
of t c mi.ch oust uc o rocutcd before a notary public and rubni tted 
to tho Stutc ~nei,ncor ,1 t 11 t.he statutol"y )2 filing foe . 

RDC:b 1 
•ncl. 2 

ary truly urs, 

G i . E. STR.i.CKLTII 
Sta.to reinoer 

By 
obert D. Conklin, oa. ,tD.nt 



, 
' 

August 28, 1950 

. n. B. Boals , G.meral Supt . - Sec 'y 
Eugru.e ~tcr and Electric Board , 
1116 illaz:ctte Street 
Eugene , Oregon 

Dear r . Boals: 

This ill ackno ledge receipt of your letter dated 
the 24th ir st., req• esting t'·1at certificate of ater right not 
be issued until you have aGcert lned ,ore facts as to the quantity 
of ter ,1hich t.ust be by- passed for the sustenance of fish life . 

Please be advi~ad that the insuarce of a certificate 
of ater right can be delayed upon requests such :is that hich 
you nave made . 

Very truly YOUl'S , 

CHAS . E . STRI C LIN 
State Er. incer 

1o626 



- --= 
"2£'- ~ ~- --==--~ 

EUGENE WATER &- ELECTRIC BOARD 
MUNICIPAL 

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin, 
State Engineer, 
Water Resources Department, 
Salem, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: 

UTILITIES 

August 24, 1950 

[RllCEIVl lO) 
AUG 2 8 1950 

STATE ENGlNS:ER 
SALEM. OREGON 

Re: File No. 10626 
Permit No. 8449 City of Eugene 

We note in your letter (Form No. 119) dated August 15, 1950, 
that our permit is in good standing until October l, 1950. We wish to 
explain that we will use all the water which is intended to be used 
under this appropriation by October 1, 1950, unless the river flow is 
inadequate to furnish our complete appropriation and at the same time 
to satisfy the requirements of the Fish and Game Commissions. 

At a joint meeting with the Fish and Game Commissions, which 
was held in Portland some weeks ago, the Commissions agreed to do some 
experimental work to determine: 

l. If they actually required 1,000 c.f.s. to be left at the 
Walteryille diversion during the month of June, 

2. If 900 c.f.s. were required in July, and 

3. If 500 c.f.s. were required during the months of August 
and September. 

1116 Willamette St. 
EUGENE, OREGON 

Phone 4-6211 

They believed that they could determine with some exactness 
their actual water requirements. This was to be done because we 
objected to giving up more than 500 c.f.s. of our 1,600 c.f.s. invested 
right appropriation at any time. 

Since the appropriation for Leaburg carries a stipulation that 
not less than 500 c.f.s. shall be left in the river at the te~burg 
diversion at all times unless it is agreed between the Board and the 
Commissions that 500 c.f.s. is not needed for fish, we would like to 



J ., 

To- Mr. Charles E. Stricklin 
August 24, 19.50 

PAGE 2 

have you withhold the issuing of the certificate for the Leaburg appropria­
tion until we are sure that a residual flow of .500 c.f.s. in the river is 
necessary. It is doubtful if that can be determined before December, 19.51. 

Please ad.vise us if such an arrangement can be made and of the 
procedure. 

By: 

' B. Boals, 
eneral Supt.-Sec 1y. 

RBB:nef 



• 

Aucust 15, 1950 

Eugene Water and Electric Boa.rd 
1ll6 Willamotte Street 
Eu.gone, Oregon 

Gentlot1on: 

This aclmonleclgn3 receipt of Form B, being notice of 
the compJ.ction of co:1Structio;1 1111de1· Fermi t Ho. 8449 
in tho name of City of Eugene. 

Th:i.s report has boon filed y;j_th other mo.t to:::· pcrta.ining 
to the Tro.tor 1·ight, and the permi.t is in good standing until 
October 1, l~O, nbm U...'1der i ·ss ter::1s , all the water which 
it is intended to uso at any time s'.1ould bo used to the full 
extent intended. 

Form 119 

CJ.{AS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Ene;inecr . 

10626 



City of Eu 
ugene, Oregon 

Attentions 

ar • Boal.at 

10626 

Ootobar ll, 1949 

Thia is to advise you that our letter of October 10, s inadvertentq 
sont, and tho time lit:tl.t for co l tion of construction and complete 
ppli.cation of wa.tor under your Permit No,. 8449, coven use of water 

from McKenzie River for hytlroelectrio power, cl6 not actually expi until 
Octo 1, 1950. ill u ki.nQ.l,y disregard the lO'ttar of October 10! 

EK1-hvc 

Yours very tru:W, 

CIIAS. E; STRIC LIN 
State Engineer 

Dy 
Ed K: Humph- ey, ssi:itant 

\ 



.... 

I 

" 
-,_ 

City o~ ene 
om, O gon 

• • B. Doal.8 

Dear Ur. Boalo i 

Oc obc 10, 1949 

Ace rdine to t s or yaur rcit :o. 8449, cav • 
mt1r . Uc enzio U.vcr for hyciro lcatr:tc porrer., as o:·ictotltlC:a 

0 tato 1.l'!l:leincor, .L o t. JOO 'or co ~ l 1)tion or cona .. c on 
p llc.:ition of , tor, expir ctobcr 1, 1949. 

/ 

If conotract1on tod nn 
abovo on or 94 , 1 t 1oul ao 
ing out n..,d to thia offico the enclose orms B and c. 

!£ tho p 'Ojoct o no c 
\:U•·llu.i.1uion of ' .:. iO oxccuto 
ohould be mailod to tho 
the at10 of ;2.00. 

,ve 
Enc . 

loto ao a.bovc, 1.: a lication tor an 
blic on tho 01 cl o blo.nlf' 

the atc.tutocy ling f c 1n 

Your v r:, traly, 

OBAS, E. STRICKLIN 
tate &ginoor 

By 
Ed K Humphr y I Assist.ant, 

l 26 



Permit No . ... ?..~± ... / 
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: C/y o,,C £~ e,;-, e..,... _6,.;; ~ nd t½~ 

I, ... 9?. ff., & ,a/.5. ......... ........ ............... -#.. t2.d7.?J. ~ If: §t7e:. ,e,'~~t,° &-., 
state of ..... Q r 6(j..P .. 0. .... .... ........ .. ... ........... ... , am the owner and holder of Permit No . ... B...4..4.J-···, to 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before .......... .. ... .. .............. ... Q~/. ... .. .... ..... , 19.4.{and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ..................... .... ....... .. .... .. <f2.ef../. .......... , 19 .. 4.'f 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: ...... ..... .. .. ............ ... ... ... ...... ......... . 

............ &c~.~_/··········C L) .. ~p./~~.~ .......................... .. /..4.r.:'~!..~.~ ... ............................ ...... ...... . 

......... J.i?..£/.i.11.~.l:z .9.i.~ ............ / ~5 .... ..... ~ . r'o .... ~~.~ (1~&.. ..... ........................ ............................. . 
l / · ~ ~ .! - . 

·· ······ ·G~ ~ ,-a.hr ...... if",./ I ..... .tJe, ... .5~ .'f>;>.e-d ...... .//7 ... ... c-k~ ' ....... ./ ? 'l-- 7 ................. . 

.... J ..30· c:;:,··· &>. C> . 0 ~ · · · · ····· · ·· · . . . . . . . . ... ............ . . . . . ...... . .... ... . .. . ... . ... .. . .. . .... . .. . . . ... . . .. ... . . . ...... . . . . . ...... . ..... . ..... . .... . . . ... . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . 

. / ~ · c ;:) 
eostinb ~ ·, and I estimate the cost 01f comp,tetion t~ be $ .. ,..;3.~Tf?.~_Q 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: .......... .. .. ...................... ... ... ........ . 

··· ··· ···· ·· ········· / 2.o .. o ........ c/2 ······························•·•···································································································· 

\ complete construction work l . . . . . 
I am unable t.o }make comple.te: appli:catian of. waterf w1thm the reqUITed time, for the followmg 

1 (Strike out phrase n ot applicable) ~ /4 
reasons, to wit : ...... . 1.h.~t..lt..t:y .... ;· ··6 ...... ~~.~r.~ ...... 0-f ~ .(/.:..~.~ .. ~ ......... ~ .. ~.✓---:e__ 

~f-......... lft:ir ............ a .,,,,d ..... 1,,., .x~./£c/C'n:f ....... /o .. 4 .c:/ ..... c:/~.a >,.~ .... . 

. ......... . .. . ..... . . ................. . . .. .. ...... . . . . . .... .. . . . . . ... .... .. .. . . . 0 . . «. ... e: ... c: . . )· . . ... .11/1/ __ r ----·-························ 

(J:.f. addi t ioaal. spac.ais r eqµired, a ttach sep a ra t e sheet) 

2.0-, f. 'l' 1,1u tor .~ 
·,11.L, -c.t ·'n 



WHEREFORE, I as~ that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ...... f?Ct;J. .. '!:. .. ":J. ......................... } 

County of .#4..r.J.'::..~............................... ss. 

I, .... X..,.JJ. .. ., .. go.a.l~ .... .. ......... ......... ................ , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..... / .. ~ . day of .~ .!!. ................. . 

,194)7 ..... .. / ..r ~ . . . ... . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...... / .. ~ :...... of . .. . ... tf:!: ... C... .... 19 ... f .~ 
[ Notarial Seal ] . ... . ............. . 

.-

M . . . 1.----y commission expires .. ... .. .. . ... ..... ................................ . 

S TATE PRINT ING DEPT , 



• Septe ber 24, 1943 

1.. • cArthur, General Supt. -Secret.&1'7 • 
Eugene Water Board 
!Dgene, O-regon 

J)ear &r. cArthur, 

_ Thit acknowledg s r ceipt of your ap~ication 
for an xtension or ti.tle for th complete applicntion ot 
water under em.it No. 8449 in the name of the City ot 
Eugene. • 

106;;.6 

The application indic tea that reasoneble diligence 
has been ahom 1n tile pro ecution of work under this project, 
and the tt limit 1e being extended to October 1, 1948 

CH.A:~ l , ~TRICK.LIN 
State n 1neer 

By 
Ed. K. Humpl,rey, Aesiatant 



• 

Septeuber 17, 1943 

J •• ..!cArthur, General su,t.-Secretery 
Eugene ater Board 
Eugene, Oregon 

Dear ~!r . McArthur, 

As requested in your letter of ~epte· ber 16, I 
enclosing herewith for,11 for your use iu sub tting 

e.n ap;>J.:'cntion or an exte sion of time un er Permit No . 
844~ in the no,e of the City of Eu ene • 

It 1s sug ested that yo-:.i my wish t.o ako the 
pplicr ion fo five yer.rs odd: tio1ml time . 

FJ hMD 
Enc. 

V :.,y t,rul yours, 

CHi • ,~ • STRI CKLI.N 
St ... te Engineer 

By 
Ed,. K. Ht.r: p rrey , sais nt 

106Z6 



MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AND WATER UTILITIES 
PLEASE ADDRESS 

J.W.McARTHUR,M.C.L 

GENERAL SUPT.•SIIC'Y. 

PLEASE REFER TO 

l'ILE NO. 

ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE 

EUGENE WATER BOARD EUGENE, OREGON 

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin 
State Engineer 
Water Resources Dept. 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: 

September 16, 1943 

It becomes necessary to make application for an 
extension of time for completion of construction and the 
complete application of water to the proposed use under 
Permit No. 8449. 

It is not yet quite economically practical to 
install the second hydro unit on the Leaburg Project, which 
is the ma.Jor thing remaining to be done to complete the 
project. 

Under prevailing restrictions on material, it 
would, of course, be impossible to secure necessary equipment 
with which to install a new unit. 

Will you please mail me the necessary forms required 
to make a formal application for an extension of time? 

JWMcA:LN 

J. W. McArthur 
General .. Supt.-Secretary 
Eugene Water »oard 



Ur. J . . cArtlrur, 
General Supt.-Secr ry, 
Eugene later Bo rd, 
Eugene, Or gon. 

Dear Sir: 

I am herewith ncloain copy of the order 
extending the time lim.1 ts r or the com lotion of con­
struction ork and . complete ♦ ic tion or ter under 
your Permit . o . 84.49 until Octob r 1, 1943. 

Very truly yours, 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN , 
Stat Engine • 

By 

10626 

Ed X. Hump y , Assist£: t . 

BB 
encl . 



I i y ' J 
0 f ~ 194'1 

STA i:. 
SA1 

Permit No ... 81.'49 ........... . 

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I, ............. E-µg~n~ .. W.~.t.~r. .. B.o.a.r.d ............ .... .................. ?Pfl; ... t'9r ... C.ity ... o.i' ... E-µgene .................. ............. ............ , 

state of .... ......... Oregon ...... .................................. , am the owner and holder of Permit No . ..... 8W+9 ............ .. , to ap-

propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ........... Nay ... l ...................................... ... ...... , 19.33 .. , and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or before ....... May ... l ....... .. .......................................... , 19.}; ... but extended on order of State Engineer 
under date of May 16, 1933, to October 1, 1938; and under date of Sept. 24, 1938 to Oct. 1, 
1943. I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: .Built .. dam,,. .. haadgat.es.,. and 

tanraoe ....... Power .. house .. has .. one .. .10, 000 .h.p • . unit, ... with .. all . appurtenant ... eg_uipment, .now install• 

e.d .. and. .. in .. s.er:v:i.o.e ... ....... Op.aration. .. b.e.gan .. in ... Januar.y-, ... l.93.0 ... .... All .. work, ... ~.v.~n .. t .o ... p.~n~t.9~¼;,,. ... re-
quired for another unit of about 10,000 horsepower has been complete*.-~~terial from 
slide.s ... has .. be.en..us.ed. .. to. .. str.eng.th.en. .. canal. .. banks • ..... D.am. .. and .. pawer ... ho~;;.hluE.b.een .. ~in.t.ained 
in good operating condition. • 

~< da:t ~or second unit 
costi.., ~,ll~1 .07.1 ... o6.., and I estimate the cost of completioi\to be $ .. 2,0,.000 ... 00 ..... 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: .1300 .. cubia .. .re.et .. . per. ..... 

. t .hr.ough. .. the .... c.anal., ... b.ut ... cannot .. . be ... us.e.d. .. t .o .. gen~r~.t.~ ... P.~ .r. .. WJ.t.tl .. ~.~~9.:nd. ... ~ .t~.:r. .. 1¢.~~l.. ... ... . 

. is .. . installe.d. ... ............. .......... ... ...... ..... ......... ........ .............. ....... .............. ..... ....................................... ................... .. ... ......... . . 

I bl t (complete constructi~n w:ork 1 within the required time for the following 
am una e O lmake complete application of water} ' 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

reasons, to wit: ... . P.ow.er. .. demand .. ha.s. .. b.een .. s.l.ower ... in .. dev.el.apin~ .. than .. firs.t .. an.t.icip.at~.d ........ . 

unit ... c.oul.d .. no:t .. b.e ... op.e.r.a.ted . .much .. o.Yer. .. 1.0%. .. of. .. the .. . timf) .•...... lt ... h~~ .. :b.~~n ... n~.o.~.~.~~.:rY. ... ~Q ... J?.wi,.ld 

supp.or:ting ... st.e.am .. p.ovre.r. .. f or ... the ... s;y:st.mo. .. b~f.or.~ .. .in.$talling .. a.ddi.ti.o.~l ... b.y_c;l,~9 .. w.:i.it .. t.9. .. P.~ ... 

op.er.at.ed ... on .. a ... se.as.o.nal .. ha.s.is ........ It ... i .s. .. not .. :y.e.t ... e.~.o.nomi.o.al.ly ... P.r.aQ.t.i.o.~l. .. t.9. .. l~~t~ll ... t4J~ .. -
<I£ additional space is requi.J:ed, attach separate sheet) 

second hydro unit in the Leaburg plant. Under prevailing limitations on materials, 
it could not be done. We will want to u~~ili,lle additional water to operate a second 

unit at a later date. 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for ·the 

S ®mm1e-ttion °1. eot1?-St:rufctiont wo:Ek l un.der said permit to . .on ... or. ... af'.tr,r. .. .Oct.ob.e.r. .. . l., .................... ..... . , 1Ql9.4S 
lcomp e e app 1ca 10n o wa er S . 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ....... OREGON. ...................................... } 
ss. 

County of ..... LANE ........ .................. ................. . 

I, .... J .•... W .... McAr.thur. .................................................. .. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... 2~d ....... day of .................................. : . 

............... .. S.ep.t.emb.er. .............................. , 194-3-.. . 

Subscribed and sworn to before n;ie this .. ~ . 

[Notarial Seal] 

STATE PRINTING DEPT . 

t I 

----- ---- ---- -- ---- ---------
neral Supt.-Sec~~~Y, Eugene Water Board • 

............. day of ·········~•···································, 19.r.C#.' 

. ............ ~ ... Lfl~;;;;;;;;.;;;;~··· 

My commission expires •·····~r·····.J.·=-=·./.f.f:$ 



Permit No . ... ~~~9. ............ . 

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME~@:@~~ '07 ~ 11] 
SEP 19 1938 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: ST A Z E, .1 G l j .l EE 7. 

I, ..... ~geJl.e.Jf~t.~r. .. :6.9.~r..d ............................ J~r.., mx .... .c.ity .. o:f .. .Eugene .............. ~.~·~····· ~~ ... ~ .... ~§,0 11 

state of ..... ........ Q.r.~_g~:m .................................. , am the owner and holder of Permit No . ..... ~~~.9 ........... , to ap-

propriate the public waters of t he 'state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ............... M~.Y. .... J., .................................. , 193.3. .... , and complete application of water is r equired to be 

made on or before ........ .Ma.y ... l. •........................................... , 19 . .33. .. , but extended on order of State 
.Engineer, under date of May 16, 1933, to October 1, 1938. 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: .. J?-'1:U.t .. ®.m., ... :b,~~.Qgi;i,t~~, 

@.d .. c~JJ..al .. f.i.v.e. .. roil..e.~ .. l.O.n.€ .... f.o.:r.eba.y, ... v.enatQ.C~.s., ... p.o.w.err .. h.o.\1.s.e .. ~.nd ... ta..i.lr.a.c.e., ..... P.o.w.e.r. .. ho.-u.~~ has 

one .. 10.,.Q00 .. h .. p .... unit .. ... with. . .all .. ap.p_ur..t.ena.nt .. .e.q.u1pm.ent.,. .. no.w .. install.e.d .. an.d .. 1n .. .s.er.Yi.c.e. .... . 

Qp.e.:r.aJ;i.o.:n .. b.egan .. in .. J:an:uar.y.,. .. .19.30., .... All ... wo.rk ..... e.v:en. .. t.Q .. pensto.ck, ... req:u.1.red . .far .. anather ... uni t 

of .. .about. .. 10,.0.00 .. hor.se .. :power .. has .. b.een ... complet.e.d., ................. ....... ......................................................... . 

~o date ~f,or second unit 
costrn~f 2,.D.9.6 .. J.4J. .. ~9.i.nd I estimate the cost of completio1ito be $.2~0..,000.00. 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ... J.3.QQ ... @Ri.~ ... f~~t.P.~r.. sec • 

. a.s. .. full .. loa.d .. cap.acity ... of .. fir.st .. unit ... ... Add.i.ti.onal. .. water .. .has .. heen . .div.er.ted ... thr.ough .. the 

. canal., .. but .. cannot. be .. used. to ._generate . .Power. until .. second .. water .. wheel .. is .. installed ..... 
l 

co n-i p le -I- e, Co n 'St l'Y or~ 
I bl t fgcmqrl;ete~xk 1 "th" th • d t · f th f 11 • am una e o 1make complete application of waterf w1 m e reqmre ime, or e o owmg 

( Strike out phrase not applicable ) 

.planned ...... Dr.Y.. cycl e .. has .. reduced .. stream .. flow .. so .. that .. second. uni t ... coul d. not .. be .. operated 

.much .. over .. 70% .. of .. the ... time, _'and . sunporting auxiliary p-0wer .. must .. be .. provided .. for .. our .. . 

.. system. before .. addi tional._hydro __ uni t __ can .be ... economically justified ...... We .. witth._to .. use .. . 

addi tiona.l.. water .. at .. a. later .. date .......................................................................................... • .................... . 
(If additional space is r equired, a ttach separate sheet) 

(OVER) 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 
Col?"p /e--ft!- C~h..,/r u ,. 

\icmr:xphmEJIXlll2IE.~mlllX\I<mk .} 
1complete application of water under said permit to .~r ... af.t.er .. 0.c.t.o.ber .. l •............ .......... , 19.43. ... 

( Strike out phrase not applicable ) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ....... 9.~~.9.~···· · ······ · · · · ·•··•· · ·· ·· ········ ·i ss. 

County of ..... LANE ...................................... . 

I, ...... J., .. J'f ..... .Mci\r.tl:n1.r ........................................... , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..... 17..th .......... day of ......................... . 

................ Sent ember ............................ , 19]8 ... . 

.. . ..... . .... ... .. . . .. . .. .. .. ... .... . ..... ..... .. ·······"·· 
eral Supt.-Secretary,.Eugene Water Board. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..... U ........... day of ......... Se:p.t.ero:b.e.:r .................... , 19.38. .. . 

(Notarial Seal) 
/J . ~ 

~························ ··································· · 
Notary ~bli c for Oregon. • 

My commission expires .. Sep.t.ember .. 28 .... 1.941.. ........ . 
STATE PRI NTI NG DEPT. 



ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE 

EUC.ENE WATER BOARD 

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AND WATER UTILITIES 

EUGENE, OREGON 

J . W . McARTHUR, C . ~ 
GENERAL SECRETARY 

PLEASE REFER TO 

FILE NO, 

September 17, 1938 
~~©~~'¥'~[D1 
- SEP 19 1938 

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, 
State .Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: 

STA a E GJNEER 
SALEM. 0 EGON 

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter 
of September 14, 1938, in regard to City of .Eugene's 
power permit No. 8449. 

We have completed the blanks enclosed with 
your letter, requesting a.n additional five years' time in 
which to make complete application of water under the above 
permit, and are returning the same herewith. 

I trust that you will find our application in 
order, and that you will grant our request for the 
extension of time. 

Yours very truly, 

J. W. McArthur, 
General Supt.-Secretary. 

JWMcA:LN 



. r . Fr G. St c 
Title Ab tract Co p 

81 0 Street, 
Eugene, Or gon. 

September 19, 19-za • 

In er to your letter of Septe ber 14, 
inquiring concerning filings in ctions 3, 4 1 10 
in Township 17 South, Rang l Fast, Vi . • on J ohn on 
Cr k , Permit No .. 8449 has b en 1s ed to the City of 
Eu -ene covering the water of John on Cre nnd other 
w ter , i , .rould •. e t t under Section , Chnpter 

, Oreg n La 1951, the w ter of tb1 :tream are 1th-
dr from ' ppropri tion and th S te :Eilgin er c ot 
ccept aoplic ti.one hie ould conflict wi u e under 
a bove • t . 

Very truly your , 

C • E. STRIGKLIN , 
S te • gin r ,. 

By 

Ed K. Rwnphr y, Assistmt. 

HaBB 

10626 & 10627 



FRED G. STICKELS, Pre■• W. B. DILLARD, Treas. 

TITLE ABSTRACT COMPANY 
OF EUGENE 

State Engineer, 
Salem, 
Oregon. 

Dear sir: 

Capital $25,000.00 

'" REAL TITLE SERVICE,. 

I 881 Oak Street 
EUGENE, OREGON 

September, 
Fourteen, 
1 9 3 8 . 

~~©~~~~[D) 
SEP15 1938 

TA.~.:. E.-, G1NEE~ 
SA EM, 0 -

Please advise us whether or not there has been 
any filing on water rights on Johnson Creek in Sections 
3, 4 and 10 in Township 17 South or Range 1 ~ast of the 
Willamette Meridian, in Lane County, Oregon. 

Our tract index does not disclose there has been 
a filing, however, we have information off the records that 
the Eugene Water Board claims to have some rights by virtue 
of a filing on that creek. We are informed their Power 
Canal crosses the creek and the waters now empty into the 
canal- then waters are let out by regulation through a pipe 
on the opposite side. 

Your early reply will be very much appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 

Title Ab t of Eug e 

re . i 



September 14, 1938. 

u-. J. w. Ile.Arthur, Su erint endent, 
D.tgene Water Bo rd, 

• Eugen, Ore on. 

Dear r. McArthuri 

Our records show that the time limit fort e 
completion of construction and c plete application of 
ater under Permit No. 8449 as ext n ed to October 11 

19~8, and tis penuit is in ood 6t nding at t ct~ e. 

You should make application for additional t 4me, 
possibly for five years . Bla~s for this urpose re 
enclosed herewith. 

As to the State Engineer acce ting filinge on 
Johnson Creek which ia covered by Per it No. 8449, it 

ould appear th t under Section a, Chapter 58, Oregon 
Las 1951, the waters cover d by tie City of Eu ene •w 
pemit above designated ar withdrawn from appropriation, 
and the State Engineer cannot accept applic tion which 
would conflict with thi use. 

CES;Ltl 
ncls. 

Ver, truly yours, 

CHA • E. ST CKLD , 
St to Enginttt!r• 

10626 



r . 1 • Koch s, En iue r, 
Office of the Di~r1s1 n Engin er, 
525 Pittock Dlock, 
Portl. , Or n 

r. . Kochis: 

10626 

opte:nber 4, 1 56. 

In response to yoar letter of Se er .. 1 " , I h ve 
an tion of Perm.it o. 844 i a • o City of 
e, d th t t ill s 21 200 cu eat r second for 

d nt .1.th thi furt ar imi ns 

"* * 11 tim s the quantity of 
,ater !lo 'ng in th e Mc' enzie River bel • 
tnis plicantfs di not be dililini shed to point 
·t mt ll a.terial eara, inc uding 
mi r ry fi lh or ot d r that the qu ntity 
shall not be diminis cubic feet ocond un il such 
ti if op r on ble cone in th t a 
s al itY, of ent for t otection of nuch 
finh l int tity to ba :1.xed byte State 

In ao f r a:, our recor~s- s o , t 1 min 
ent of 500 wecond- f eet l s never been reduced 

r ire-

I hope hat t e above t:> • ve5 you. th desir d ."nfor­
JMtion, but r I cnn be ot further ssietanoe, kindly advise. 

V ry truly yours, 

C4 . ;;,·• CliJ..I , 
Stnt r 

By 
ssista t . 

VSB:L 



WAR DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE DIVISION ENGINEER 

NORTH PACIFIC DIVISION 

523 PllTOCK BLOCK 

PORTLAND, OREGON 

September 2, 1936. 

~fr 
Office of the State 
Salem, Oregon. 

li:1 lV 
Engineer, SEP 3 1936 _!. 

Dear Sir: 

In a recent set of water right abstracts 
made by this office from your files, our abstract 
copy of permit #8449 regarding the Leaburg Develop-
ment by the City of Eugene on the McKenzie River gives 
the following figures. The I.ea.burg Canal is P3rmi tted 
to divert not over 2,200 second feet for power purposes 
but must leave not le ss than 500 second feet i n t be na tura.l 
channel for the protection of fish life. 

Other published data at hand gives a mi nimum of 
300 second feet in the natural channel for fish life.. 

Would you please check our abstract of the per­
mit on this point and also inform us as to any change that · 
may have been made since that priority date, March 5, 1926? 

Very truly yours, 

F. Kochis, 
Engineer. 





Eugene ater Board 
Eugene 
Oregon 

May 17, 19!5 

Attention of Mr. J. W, McArthur. 

Gentlemen a 

I W':l incloBing herewith a copy of the order 

extending the time 11 its for completion of conatruotion 

work and complete ~pplication of wator under your Permit 

No. 8449 until October l, 1958. 

EL 

V cy truly yours 

·cIU.S. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

By v. s . Bov!31-le, As •t• 



s·rATE ENGINE 

IN THE 14ATTER OF EXTENDING THE 
TIME TIME LIMITS FOR THE COMPLE­
TION OF CONSTRUCTION AND COMPLETE 
J\PPLICATION OF WATER UNDER PERMIT 
NO. 8449 IN TRE NAME OF THE CITY 
OF ;.-.,UC\ E 

WHEREAS, the City of Eugene has eubmitted an appliM.tion for an extension 

of time for tho completion of construction work and oomplete . appli~ution of 

to the proposed use under Permit No. 8449 and; 

treasonable dlligenoe in the prosecution of 

IT IS ORDERED that the time limits for the completion of co,struotion 

~ork and complete anplication of ator be and the same are hereby extended 

until October l, 1938. 

STRICKLIN, State Engineer. 

L 



Eug e ater Board 
Eugene 
Ore ~on 

. ay 9, 1953 

A tention of r• J. •• cArthur, General Supt.-Secretar,. 

Gentl en, 

T.1s is in reply to your lotte~ of April 22, 
in connection with your Perm1 o. 8449 and the application 
for n extension of time which wa~ submitted A ril 19. 

The mat.1~or of extendin the t me lil'!lits under 
this ~erm1t for the com?let1on o! construction end complete 

plic~tion of ater to the proposed us h b en gi an full 
con ider~tion. It is be~ieved t.hat an extension of time 
should not b gra.~ted in excess of five years, and sinoe your 
letter 1nd1catos that an xteria1on of th!.3 l ngth of tiJne 
till be satief ctory, 1.'l npproptiate order 'ffill be written 
nthin tho next few d ys grimting such extension. 

VSB EL 

• 

Very truly yours 

CHAS. E. STRIOKLI 
S.,at,e Engineer 

By V; s. Bovella, Ase• t. 



J . W . M c ARTHUR . C , E . 

G ENERAL SUPT.-SEC' Y . 

P LEAS E RE F ER TO 

PLEASE AOOJII.ESS FI LE NO. 
ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE 

EUGENE WAT ER BOA R D 

EUGENE, OREGON 

April 
Twenty-seeond 

1 9 3 3 
~ATE ENGINEER 

Qt="CE1VE:D 

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin. 
State Engineer, 

APR?. 4 ··93~ 
.. J 

Salem. Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Strioklin; 

Your letter of April 21, acknowledging 
receipt of our application for extension of time on 
permit No. 8449, received this morning. 

I note that you say that the application 
asks for ten years extension of time. It was my intention 
to ask for seven, and the copy which we kept so indicates, 
that is, we ask for an extension from May 1, 1933 to 
May 1. 1940. 

I considered ten years a little too long 
and that you probably would not be in a position to grant 
that. We wi 11 be pleased to have you take the matter under 
advisement and grant whatever you think is proper. The 
five years would be entirely satisfactory if you regard 
that as the longest time you should allow. I very 11Uch 
doubt, however, it it will be possible to do anything on 
that work in five years. However, with the return of 
prosperity earning• with which to do this work, we may be 
surprised. 

Thanking you very kindly for your consideratio• 
of this matter, we are 

Very truly yours, 

.-Secretary. 

JWYcA: LN 

J .• 



April 21, 1953., 

Ir. J. "• McArthur, Oenei,al Su~t,, 
Eugene Water Board, 
.!lupne1 Oregon, 

Dear Mr. lrloArthura 

'l'hie will oknowledg oeipt ot your let _r 
or 4 rU 19th and ap lie tion 1br extension of time on 
Pel'ID1t ifo . 6449, 

It is not that your applio~tion ska for ten 
y r• in whioh to compl te the work, Wa will take thi• 
uattar undar advieeact and it IIMlY' be tmt •• will 01'17 
allow you £1 ve ye n and if you va not oomp1e t tl)e 
wr'· 1n tbs. t time, you mey a k for additional Um•• 

or.c/mvb 
CHAS. 
tate 



J. W. McARTHUR. C. E . 
GENERAL SUPT.-SEC'Y. 

- - ·-

~1====~~-~-·- ~-

~L. --ene -
PLEASE REFER TO 

PLEASE ADDRESS FILI: NO. 
ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THIE 

EUGENE WATER BOARD 

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AND WATER UTILITIES 

EUGENE, OREGON 

I 'i ) 
./ 

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, 
State Engineer, 
Salem. Ore,i;on. 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: 

April 
Nineteenth 

1 9 3 3 
STATE 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 0 ·1133 

I haTe your letter of April 1•, enclosing 
a blank to be used in making application for extension of 
time for complete utilization of water at our Leaburg 
plant. I have made out the blank to the best of my 
ability and return it herewith. 

I have asked for extension of time to 
May 1, 19~0, as I doubt if, under the times as they exist, 
there will be need of this unit muoh before that time. 
If you think this proper I will be pleased to have your 
approval. If you do not, I will be glad to conform to 
your requirements. 

Many thanks for your promptness. 

Very truly yours, 

1 Supt.-Secretary. 

JWMoA:I.N 



PERMIT NO. ___ f.t_f..'l ..... 
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 

FOR COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION WORK AND 
COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER 

To THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON: 

I, ...... E.llGENE..WATER . .B.OAEP. ............................................. , of .............. ~.g~~~·~··············-························• 

State of ........... Qr~g_on ...... ·•···········•·•··················--··········• do hereby certify: 

That I am the owner and holder of Permit No. ~i~~·········· ··········· to appropriate the public waters 
of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work was required to be completed 

and complete application of water was r equired to have been made by ........... May .. l., ........ .. ......... . , 19 ... 3.3 .. 

That I have heretofore performed the following work described under said permit· ....................... . 

Built dam, headgates, and canal five miles long, forebay, penstocks, power house 
-- ·----------------- ---- --- ------ ------- -------- ----- ---------- ------------ ------------------------------------------------------------

... .. and .. tai.lr&.08 .•..... P.0Y1.e.r. .. hous.e. .. h.a.s ... 0n.e .. .lQ,.000 .. h , ... P •.. unit, .. with .. al 1 .. appurtenant ................ . 

..... e.quipme.nt_,.__ now instal 1 ed . and. in .. service •.... Opera ti on .. began .. in. January, .. ~.~.~~·•·····~~~ ... . 

.... :w:ork. ... e.v.en .. to. .. p.enatock. ... re qui red .. for .. another .. uni t .. or .. about .10,000. horse. power. h~.~ .. 

..... been. .. comp.le.t.~d ........................................................................ .. ........................................................................ . 

costing $ .. .2. ... 08.6.,.6.13A0.3 .... , and the estimated cost of completion is $·. 250,000 • 00 ........ . 

That I have heretofore made application of water under $aid permit to the following extent: 

...... One .. half .. t .o.tal .. ~.ltiro.~.t.~., ... :tb.~.t.J~ .. Jh~ .. ~~~~~~ .. f~r first unit - 1,100 cubic feet per --- ---------- --- ------- ---- --- -- ------- --- ----------------

. . That I a;111 un~ble to complete construction work and make the complete application of water 
w1thm the reqmred time, for the following reasons, to wit: 

............ Due ... t.(LC.om.p_l~t~ ... 9..h~m.g~ .i.P. eoonomio conditions of the country as a whole, --- -··------ --· -- ---·---·----------·------·-------------··-·-·--···------·------

.and. .. aon.~.,.q~~JJ.t ... 9..h~:!-1-&~ ... in g_rovrth of territory served, the anticipated increase in -- ---·-----·-··------·---------···-------···---····-···-·-·------·------·------·--

pm1.e.r. .. cons.W1J.ptio:n .. has .. not .materialized •..... An~i.C?.~.pated income and revenue available for 
new construction has fallen to practically nothing. More power will ·n:ot·•oe···:c:eeae·d··Emd 
fund.s .. f.or. .. cons.t.r.ucti.on .. will..not .. be .. available .. unti 1 changes in economic conditions ocour. ····--·---······ -· · -··-·-----------------·----·-···--·---



·o. A. cOlain., 
EQgene ater :Board, 
Engene, Orego 

-
De.ar Sir: 

10626 

~ 7, 192 

Herewith please find Application No. 10626, being Permit No. 

The application has n approTed and recorded in this 
oftice. 



11t. :. •• »o.trthllr, Oenual Superlnte:adent, 
Eugene .Water Board, 

ene, Or gou. 

D.ar r. MaArthurt 

will aolmofrladg• re-eeipt o'f your letter of 
AprU 1:~th reque .... ti~ into ation a.a to the atatu• of )'our 
Ap-pl1a t:t-on Jo,. 10s2e, em t No. 8449, which COV&rl your 
Le burg d.e·mlop:ue.'tt. • 

Tba per.nit p1x,vides that you begin. eon, trtiot!bn 
Mq l.1 l.919• the construction of whioh ab l be oom 1 te4 
Mq l; l958t and tile w~tu appl1~ 118'1 lt 19 • 

Sirioe }"OU co~ tem.;,l!tt9 in:,t!llline e.a.ot!J,;~ unit;- I 
would sugg t that yo-J N.k appl1oat1oo for an extension 0:t 
time '!01• uomp19tien of tb.e \lon truet.i-oa and s.n 1.-eatio:, of 
tJa'tt;r to Wne.fieial uae, form for wbioh ie at1olo1 here-, 
vitli. 

Due to eoonomlcal conditions, it 1 di fficult to 
detElrmine when you wUl need dd1t1ona1 pow r, and therefore, 
I would a g ... $t1 in :m.!l.king you ~ .. ~. 911c tion for an ztension 
of time to ooaplete constru-ctlOA rk and apply wat r to bene­
ticl.al. u • that you :request su!l'lcieut ti.mt, in whleh to 1n tall 
the additional unit and inake use or th a.dditio-Ml water, how­
ever, I Sff no obj e-Uon1 to a.(lother axtonsion of tJ.me for thia 
purPQEJe if it is found neeest1ary. 

Yours v ry trul:.r, 

ORAS, E-. STiUCJtLIN, 
st,.te Engineer. 



J . W . McARTHUR. C . E. 
GENERAL SUPT.-SEC'Y. 

- - -
~b====~~-~~~--- -· 

~~j r~I/C~~- PLEASE REFER TO 

PLEASE ADDRESS FILlt NO. 
ALL CORRESPONDll.NCI! TO THIE 

EUGENE WATER BOARD 

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AND WATER UTILITIES 

EUGENE, OREGON 

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, 
State Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: 

April 
Thirteenth 

1 9 3 3 
ST ATE ENGINEER 

i;t r::-r- P' f VE'. D 

APR 141933 

I found a memorandum made by Mr. McClain 
which leads me to think that there may be something we 
should do to complete or protect our water rights with 
respect to the Leaburg power project. 

The idea I get from the memorandum is 
that something might be required to complete the records 
with respect to the complete utilization of the water for the 
Leaburg plant. I think our application for that project is 
No. 10626, permit No. 8449. 

Now, of course, we have not changed the 
conditions with regard to the utilization of water at Leaburg 
during the last year or two, due to the shrinkage of power 
consumption, but still we wish to protect our right to install 
an additional wheel at the Leaburg plant, whenever the need 
of power justifies it. 

When the plant was built we fully believed 
that the second unit in the Leaburg plant would be required 
before or about this time, but conditions have changed. We 
would, therefore, like an extension if such is required and 
permitted. Please check up and see if we are required to do 
anything at the present with regard to that project. 

Very sincerely yours, 

J. W. McArthur, 
General Supt.-Secretary. 

J 1iVMcA:LN 



Eugene Water Board, ~ 

Eugene, Oregon. 

Gen tleroen: 

December 27, 1930• 

I am 1nelos1ng my receipt .No. 13118 for 3.eo 
submitted with your letter or December 20th as annual power 
teea for 1931 tor the Leaburg and Walterville Plants., Your 
corrections to the annual power statements are very welcome 
as we desire to have the location of works und nll other 
data as nearly correct as possible on these statements. 

l alao acknowledge 1·eoeipt ot your noti ce or 
beginning of conati-uction sork under permit no. 8449. We 
were , or oour Eh infoi·med that construction work had been 
begun ao your railure to till out and submit thia tom 

-notice early could in no way jeopardize your ·right. 

We do not consider it neceosnry to make un 
o!'ticial record in thi'3 oi'tio€l of changes in plans during 
conatruution of a project unless truch changes would involve 
a now diversion point or a01:1ething equally important. 
A permit grants a right to appropriate a certain quantity 
ot wat~r, and it is aaaumed that some changes tu construotion 
plans will very likely be made. These changes are noted 
on our records at the time of rooking final proot after the 
completion ot an appropriation. 

• 

. 
LAS:IN 
Encl. 

Very truly yours , 

CHARLES E. STRICKLIN 
State ll'llgineer 

l3y 
Of1'1ce Assistant 



A L L CORRESPONDEN C E TO TH E 
EUGENE WATER BOARD 

EUGENE VV ATER BOARD 
MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AND WATER UTILITIES 

EUGENE. OREGON 

December 20, 1930 

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, State Engineer, 
Water Resources Department, 
Salem, Oregon. 

C. A . McCLA IN, C. E . 
G EN ERAL SUPT.-SEC'Y . 

P L EASE REFER TO 

FILE NO . 

Dear Sir: ~ALEM:, OREGON 

We are returning herewith, with the proper fees, the "Annual Statement 
of Water Power Claimant" for both our Leaburg and Walterville plants. We 
have ta.ken the liberty of adding on line No. l, after City of Eu.gene, the 
words "Wal terville Plant" and "Leaburg Plant" re spec ti vely in order to 
distinguish the two reports. On the statement for the Leaburg plant we have 
made in ink a correction in Item No. 9. The erroneous description of point 
of diversion in Item No. 9 is probably due to confusion of the point of 
diversion with the point of utilization or location of the power house, and 
was probably obtained from Item No . 10 (d) of the application to appropriate 
water , in which this information is given. The point of diversion is five 
miles from the power house . 

Noting this error we examined the application in detail. This led to 
discovering that the "Notice of Beginning of Construction" of the Leaburg 
project had not been filled in and returned to your office. We regret that 
this has been overlooked and we are sending it now filled out, and trust that 
it will be self-explanatory. 

In the construction of the Leaburg plant there has naturally been some 
changes from the original idea so that the plant as actually constructed do es 
not always agree with the information given at the time of application for the 
water right. We are wondering if it is required or necessary to officially 
note these changes. For instance see Ite~ No. 7 (b) of the application 
No. 10626 for permit to appropriate water, and permit No. 8449. The headgate 
as actually built is a concrete structure with two openings, each 24 ft . wide, 
closed by two 24 foot steel broome gates, and under Item 8 (a) the depth of 
water for the canal as actually designed will be something over 10 ft . Under 
Item 12, the actual cost will, of course, be different from the estimated 
cost. Otherwise the application and the execution of the work are in practical 
agreement . If it is your practice to require corrections in such matters we 
will be glad to file a definite statement . 

Trusting this all meets with your approval, I am, 

Very truly yours, 

EUGENE WATER BOARD, 

C. A. McClain, 
JWMcA:P General Supt.- Sec 1 y. 



2M-4-57 

Permit No. ····---E?.~!±9. .. _ ..... ---··---·····-

Application No . .... }~.?.?.§ .............. . County ...... ~~·············!······-···············.C·· 

l ,. 1 ,i I y / , : i 6 
Proof of Appropriation of Water .--~-~--.-,: 

· t ...... •.:\)'\ 

City of Eugene by ' 
1. Name Eu,,. ene .. Water .. and ... Zlectri c_. Board ·-····- 2. Address ... 500 .. East .. 4th .. Ave.u .. .. Eugene., ... Oregon 

Tributary of ............ w'i.llamette .. River ............................................................................... ..................................... - .. 

4. Amount of water .. ?..1.?9.Q ... t;.!.K !.~ ... ~.rn~~--fiM.-!Q~~~ . 5. Priority date ... M~r.c.b. .. .5., ... 19.~.6 .... ... ........................ . 

6. Use ...... nydro-Electric .. power ····························-····························-············ ························· ·· ········ ··························· 

7. Location of point of diversion .... ~.Wfi-... ~~-¼._····-·········- Sec ..... JJ ....... , Twp ..... l.6 ... $.~., Range .i ... E., ...... , W. M. 
(Legal Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section 
Willamette Meredian 

17 s. 1 E. 9 

Legal Subdivision No. Acres 
Actually Irrigated 

_*P=-r~o..!.v-=i ~ e~d:-....!:t:..!..h:..::::i::..;.t~ a:o.ct~ a'°"'l=-l=--t~ m=e.:::.s--"'tc!..!he.,2e~ o;..!,. u~a!c.!.n.!.Jta!d·...!te..,;'L_!o~ ---'w!:i.!aa..1<S<..1...~..J..1.1~..L..4.,--1...u..._.l.J.~....JJJ.5a..wu......;w.fLI-a.u.1...1..!.i""--..l.LJ.--'Ll...le 
HcKenz e River below th s applicant's diversion s 
that 11 mate1iall in·ure fish life i t e st 
other pecies , further tha t the quantity spall 
c . f . s . until s son r oper shmdn.c- tr,e rea o a 
smalle r is sufficient for the protection o: such fish 
that e to be fixed b the State En ineer · orovided f 
works ed in accordance with the plans and specificati 
file i er ' s Offic e or with such rea sonable alterations as are 
hereaf 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true. , 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .:.' ... ..... ... day of ...... m .~i <-················• 

19 • .i\. ••• ····················· /:;::«<?UM-- ······························· 





BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON 

LINN COUNT? 

IN THE MATTER OF AN EXTENSION) 
OF TIME ITliIN WHICH TO COM~) 
PLETE CONSTRUCTION AND MA.KE ) 
COMPLETE APPLICATION OF ATER) 
TO A BENEFICIAL USE UNDER ) 
PEBMIT NO. 8449 IN THE NAME ) 
OF THE CITY OF EUGF.NE. ) 

The oity of Eugene bas submitted an application 

for an extension of time for the completion or con truction 

and the complete application of water to the proposed use 

under Permit No. 8449. 

It appears from data certified to by the Secretary 

of the Eugene Water Board that reasonable diligence has been 

shown in the prosecution of work under this permit nd 

IT IS ORDERED that the time limits for the completion 

of oonatruction and the complete application of water be and 

the same hereby a.re extended until October 11 1945. 

• Dated at SB:lem, Oregon, this 24th day of September, 1958. 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, 

State Engineer. 



3M-4-57 

Permit No ...... Jl¼9. ..................... . 

Application No ....... . JQ.Qf.9-........... . County ........ L~11~ ...................................... . 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

1. Name ....... OJ.t.Y.. .. Qf....~gg~.:n~ .................. ........................ 2. Address ...... E'!J.~n~., ... O.r.~gQn.. ................................... . 

Tributary of ..................... Willamette ... River .............................................................................................................. . 

4. Amount of water ........... 2.,.2.QQ ... c. .• .f .•.. ~ ............... ~.'!': ... 5. Priority date ....... Ma..rch .. 5.,- .. 192.6 ........................... . 

6. Use ..... Hydro-Ele9tric ... power .................................................................................................................................... . 

7. Location of point of diversioJ ~ .N.:$1../4. ........................ Sec ....... 3.1 ..... , Twp . .... 1.6 ... S ... , Range ... 2. .. S ...... , W. M. 
(Legal Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section 
Willamette Meredian 

17 s :E E 9 

. ,, 
" .LV 

**Prov ded that at all 
McKenz~ e River below th 
will m: teriallJ in,jure 
speciei , provid ed furth 
feet PE r second until s1 
a smal er quant ity Of Wl 

that e, ent the quantity 
works i hall be construe 
file it the Sta te Enrini 
permi t1 ed. 

Legal Subdivision 

SEl/4 S€'l'f 7~r-t;· 

, , ... ,,. ....... 
-0 ' -i'-l:J/4 \i" ·~- , ... _ 

,imes the ouanti ty of water flowin,g- in the main 
s applicant's diversion shall not be diminished 

'ish life in the stream, including miJ:ITatorv fis 
!r that the quantity shall not be diminished bel 
.ch time as on proper showing the reasonable con 
ter is sufficient for the protection of such fi 
to be fixed by the State Enrineer; provided fur 

,ed in accordance with the plans and specificati 
!er's office or with such reasonable alterations 

No. Acres 
Actually Irrigated 

Power 
II 

~hannel oft 
to a point 

1 or other 
:>w 500 cubic 
~lusion is t 
~h life and 
~her that th 
1ms now on 
as are here 

he 
tha t 

hat 
in 
e 

after 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ................ day of ....... .. ... ... .......... ................. , 

19 ........ . 



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING_ INSPECTION 

Description of works· --------------------- ------------------ -- ---------······--·-·--------------------·------------------------------------------------------------------

,,, 

I, ------------------------ ---- -------------- --- ------------------ --- --------------------------------------------------, do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ·····-········-·····-·--·-··----, on the ----------- -- -------·-·- day 

of ----------·--·----------------------------------------, 19 ________ , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ------------------------------------------

and I recommend the issuance of water right <;ertificate for this amount. 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return this form without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 

State Printing 2995 

(Name) 

(Title) 

<Quanttty of water in 
second-feet or acre-feet) 




